Filtration Group BV
Postbus 35
NL - 7240 AA Lochem
The Netherlands
+31 573 297 777
August, 2017

Dimensionsare for reference only. Use dimensional drawing for installation purposes.
Subject to technical alteration without prior notice.
8. Ordering code
Example
MBH 3 180 A 4F D NC
Type Number of
filter bags
Model Material Inlet/outlet Cover closing Category
MBH
MBQ
3
4
6
8
12
180 =
Size 2
bags
A =
Stainless
steel 304
S =
Stainless
steel 316
4F =DN100 flanges
(for 3+4 bags)
6F =DN150 flanges
(for 6 bags)
8F =DN200 flanges
(for 8 bags)
10F =DN250 flanges
(for 12 bags, MBQ)
12F =DN300 flanges
(for 12 bags, MBH)
D =Davit arm and eye bolts
(standard for MBH)
S =Spring assisted (standard
for MBQ, optional for MBH)
H =Hydraulic assisted (optional
for MBH)
NC =Non-code, PED article 3, paragraph
3
P2 =PED 2014/68/EU Category 2 (for
hazardousand non-hazardous liquids)